Low and High Voltage
Process Performance Motors
viitvuok
Text Box
LV Motors for high ambient temperatures
Server
Stamp
2 ABB/ LV Motors / Cat. BU / Process performance motors GB 12-2006

Generation code followed by variant codes
Explanation of the product code
Ordering information
When placing an order, please state the following
minimum data in the order, as in example.
The product code of the motor is composed in
accordance with the following example.
Other rated
voltage,
connection
or frequency,
690 V max.
Code letters for supplementing the product code - single speed motors
  Code letter for voltage and frequency
  Direct start or, with ∆-connection, also Y/∆-start
 Motor S  D  H E F       T U X
 size 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz        50 Hz 50 Hz
 112-132 220-240 V∆ - 380-420 V∆ 440-480 V∆ 415 V∆ 500 V∆      500 VY  660 V∆ 690 V∆
  380-420 VY 440-480 VY 660-690 VY -
 160-250 220, 230 V∆ - 380,400,415V∆ 440 V∆ 415 V∆ 500 V∆ 500 VY 660 V∆ 690 V∆
  380,400,415 VY  440 VY 660, 690 VY -
Position 7
Pole pairs
2 = 4 poles
3 = 6 poles
Positions 8 to 10
Running number
Position 11
- (dash)
20 = 200
22 = 225
25  = 250
11 = 112
13 = 132
16 = 160
18 = 180
Motor type M3BPV 160 M
Pole number 4
Mounting arrangement(IM code) IM B3  (IM1001)
Rated output 11 kW
Product code 3GBP 162 501-ADE
More variant codes if needed
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 14...
Server
Stamp
55
130 ABB/ LV Motors / Cat. BU / Process performance motors / High ambient motors GB 12-2006
Effi - Power Moment Sound
Out- ciency factor Current Torque of inertia pressure
put Motor type Product code Speed Full load 3/4 load cos ϕ at: IN Is TN Ts Tmax J = ¼ GD² Weight level LP
kW r/min 100% 75% 100% A IN Nm TN TN kgm2 kg dB(A)
1500 r/min = 4-poles 400 V 50 Hz
4 1) M3APV 112 M 3GAP 112 501-••F 1435 85.3 86.2 0.83 8.2 7.8 26.6 3.0 3.3 0.01 39 56
5.5 1) M3APV 132 S 3GAP 132 501-••F 1460 88.0 88.6 0.85 10.7 8.3 36 2.3 3.0 0.03 55 59
7.5 1) M3APV 132 M 3GAP 132 502-••F 1455 88.3 89.0 0.85 14.5 6.6 49.2 2.2 3.5 0.04 66 59
11 1) M3BPV 160 M 3GBP 162 501-••E 1460 90.7 91.5 0.84 21 7.2 71 3.0 3.1 0.09 115 62
15 1) M3BPV 160 L 3GBP 162 502-••E 1455 90.8 91.8 0.84 28.5 7.4 98 3.3 3.2 0.10 127 62
18.5 1) M3BPV 180 M 3GBP 182 501-••E 1470 92.0 92.3 0.84 35 6.9 120 2.6 3.1 0.16 175 62
22 1) M3BPV 180 L 3GBP 182 502-••E 1470 92.7 93.4 0.84 41 8.4 143 3.6 3.0 0.22 185 63
30 1) M3BPV 200 MLB 3GBP 202 501-••E 1475 93.0 93.4 0.85 55 8.2 194 4.2 3.2 0.34 275 63
37 1) M3BPV 225 SMB 3GBP 222 501-••E 1480 93.4 93.4 0.84 68 8.4 239 3.9 3.3 0.37 330 66
45 1) M3BPV 225 SMC 3GBP 222 502-••E 1475 93.7 93.9 0.87 80 7.4 291 3.5 3.1 0.42 355 66
55 1) M3BPV 250 SMB 3GBP 252 001-••E 1480 94.4 94.5 0.86 98 8.7 355 4.2 4.3 0.72 420 67
1) When ordering, the following variant code has to be added to the product code: 199 = Extreme heavy duty design.
1000 r/min = 6-poles 400 V 50 Hz
2.2 1) M3APV 112 M 3GAP 113 501-••F 935 80.5 80.8 0.78 5.1 5.8 22.5 2.5 2.8 0.01 37 54
3 1) M3APV 132 S 3GAP 133 501-••F 965 83.7 83.9 0.78 6.6 7.4 29.7 2.6 3.0 0.03 53 61